# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Luehrsen	09/27/2007
Michael Glenn Fodor	09/14/2007
Don Perlick	09/21/2007
Daniel Dunn	09/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Global Technologies LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11926516

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-459-4141
Email: gardner@ahmrt.com

Correspondent Name: Alleman Hall McCoy Russell & Tuttle LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

500385678

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81162877

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine D. Gardner

PATENT

REEL: 020028 FRAME: 0689

1 \$40<u>.</u>00 1,

CH \$7

Total Attachments: 4

source=Signed Assignments, inventors to fgtl#page1.tif source=Signed Assignments, inventors to fgtl#page2.tif source=Signed Assignments, inventors to fgtl#page3.tif source=Signed Assignments, inventors to fgtl#page4.tif

→ Katherine Gardne 🛭 001/004

# Please direct all correspondence to:

Sep-27-2007 11:29 AM FORD MOTOR COMPANY room 22e26 13136214571

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81162877 entitled: Traction Control for Performance and Demonstration Spin

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Eric Luehrsen Michael Glenn Fodor Don Perlick Daniel Dunn.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, and I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Umited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Company Umited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Company Umited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Company Umited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Company Umited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Company Umited Liability Company organized and Existence of Company Umited Liability Company organized and Existence of Company Umited Liability Company organized and Existence of Company Umited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Company organized and Existence			
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:		
Home Address: Clty, State, Zlp:	uehrsen in Romanu 3736 Gertrude Street Dearborn, MI 48124 United States of America	Date: <u>21 SEP 2007</u>	
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	I Glenn Fodor 2758 Comell, Dearborn, MI 48124, United States of America	Date:	
		Date:	

### Please direct all correspondence to:

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

United States of America

Attorney Docket No. 81162877 entitled: Traction Control for Performance and Demonstration Spin

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Eric Luehrsen Michael Glenn Fodor Don Perlick Daniel Dunn.

Country:

I do sell, assign Company Limited Delaware, having Michigan, the fu countries to the listed below, prep authorize my atto Serial No. 11/926 Commissioner of	nt to my employment agreement heretoform and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TEC Liability Company organized and existing its principal place of business at Dearbout and exclusive right for the United States and invention, as described in the specific paratory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States and Trademarks to issue said Fatents and Trademarks to issue said States, LLC as the assignee.	CHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor by virtue of the laws of the State of rn, County of Wayne, and State of tes of America and for all foreign cation executed by me on the date United States therefor (and I hereby date herein:  ), and I hereby request the
Executed by:	SIGNATURE:	
Name: Eric L	uehrsen	Date:
	314 Virginia Avenue Apt 3, -	
City, State, Zip:		
Country:		
<del>-</del>	On I told	9/11/700
Name: Michael	l Glenn Fodor ///////////////////////////////////	Date: 9/14/2007
Home Address:	2758 Cornell,	
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, MI 48124,	
Country:	United States of America	
Name: Don Pe	erlick	Date:
Home Address:		
	Farmington Hills, Mt 48336-2670	

# Please direct all correspondence to:

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81162877 entitled: Traction Control for Performance and Demonstration Spin

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Eric Luehrsen Michael Glenn Fodor Don Perlick Daniel Dunn.

I do sell, assign Company Limited Delaware, having Michigan, the fit countries to the listed below, pre- authorize my atta Serial No. 11/926, Commissioner of	ant to my employment agreem and transfer unto FORD of d Liability Company organized g its principal place of busine ull and exclusive right for the said invention, as described i paratory to obtaining Letters F princys to insert the serial numb 516, Filing Date _O f Patents and Trademarks to S, LLC as the assignee.	BLOBAL TECHNOLOGI and existing by virtue of ess at Dearborn, County be United States of Ame in the specification exect atent of the United State oer and filing date herein actober 29, 2007	ES, LLC, a Ford Motor of the laws of the State of of Wayne, and State of erica and for all foreign cuted by me on the date es therefor (and I hereby and I hereby request the
TECHNOLOGIE	o, LLC as the assignee.		
Executed by:			
·	ŞIG	NATURE:	
	uehrsen 314 Virginia Avenue Apt 3, - Royal Oak, Ml 48067 United States of America	Date	<b>;</b>
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	el Glenn Fodor 2758 Cornell, Dearborn, MI 48124, United States of America		Date:
Name: Don Pe Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:			4/21/07

Danu \_\_\_\_ Date: <u>09/21/20</u>07

Daniel Dunn

Home Address: 1326 Tradition Drive, City, State, Zip: Canton, MI

Country: United States of America

Fred Owens

PATENT **RECORDED: 10/29/2007 REEL: 020028 FRAME: 0694**